OE JOS	$S \sim 2.5 \cdot C^3$ Docket No.: Various $D \not A$	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATE	04-01-2003 Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission Patents and Tradem		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shou Mao Chen 3.24.03	102405538 documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TRG Accessories, LLC Address: 9643 Olive Blvd.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	7,001000	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 63132	
Execution Date: 3/7/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 09/892,354 09/788,861	B. Patent No.(s) 6,434,790 6,279,706 6,209,179 6,026,543	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Frank B. Janoski; Kirk A. Damman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00	
Registration No. 31378; 42461	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Address: Lewis Rice & Fingersh		
500 North Broadway		
Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
City: St. Louis State/Prov.: MO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to	
Country: USA ZIP: 63102	· ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kirk A. Damman March 24, 2003		
Kirk A. Damman	The state of the s	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Shou Mao Chen, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the country of Taiwa 1, whose post office address is 344, Sec. 1, Chang Shan Road, Taiching Hairn, Taiwan, is the owner of certain patents, patent applications, and inventions, more particularly described below:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
6,434,790	Pull rod of luggage	8/20/2002
6,279,706	Pull rod of higgage capable carried on one's b	ack 8/28/2001
6,209,179	Clasping device	4/3/2001
6,026,543	Pressing device and arresting device	2/22/2000
	of expandable pull rod of luggage	
Publication No.	Title	Publication Data
2002/0121759	Expandable wheel structure	9/5/2002
2003/0002276	Handle having a light emitting structure	1/2/2003

AND, WHEREAS, TRG ACCESSORIES, L.L.C., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a Missouri Limited Liability Corporation, with offices at 9643 Olive Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63132, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, and inventions and all patent rights therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, and inventions, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said patents, patent applications, and inventions, in the United States, and any relessue, reexamination, continuation, continuation, continuation, division, PCT, or extension dicreof, in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by line or imprisonment, or both. Then Show Mars

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

Shou Mao Chen

\$96606

PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0752